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YMCA of Northeastern Ontario 

 
SUDBURY REGION 

 
Program Contact Information 

 
Supervisor Contact Information 

YMCA Adamsdale                                                              705-560-5539                                         
Early Learning Child Care Centre                            fax: 705-675-8777 
181 First Avenue 
Sudbury, ON 
P3B 3L3                                              Family Grouping and School Age 
OPEN                                                                          Infancy to 12 years 
 

Supervisor:                           Stacey Ranger 
               stacey.ranger@ymcaneo.ca 

 
Designate:                         Ashley Lariviere         

ashley.lariviere@ymcaneo.ca 
 

YMCA Churchill                                                                  705-560-2520 
Early Learning Child Care Centre                            fax: 705-675-8777 
1722 Fielding Street                                               
Sudbury, ON 
P3A 1P1                                                                 
OPEN                                                                    18 months to 12 years 
 

Supervisor:                              Kelsey Joliat 
kelsey.joliat@ymcaneo.ca 

 
Designate:                         Liwei (YoYo) Cao        

liwei.cao@ymcaneo.ca 
 

YMCA DURHAM (Main Location)                                    705-688-7300 
Early Learning Child Care Centre                                            ext. 2145 
140 Durham Street                                                    fax: 705-675-8777 
Sudbury, ON 
P3E 3M7                                                                            
Toddler and Preschool                                             Infancy to 12 years 
 

Supervisor:                         Barb Landriault 
barb.landriault@ymcaneo.ca 

 
Designate:                     Marianne Renaud 

marianne.renaud@ymcaneo.ca 

YMCA Lansdowne                                                             705-673-4401 
Early Learning Child Care Centre                            fax: 705-675-8777        
185 Lansdowne Street 
Sudbury, ON 
P3C 4M1                                                                       
Toddler, Preschool, and School-Aged Care          Infancy to 12 years 
 

Supervisor:                            Staci Duhaime                   
staci.duhaime@ymcaneo.ca 

 
Designate:                      Christina Cardinal 

christina.cardinal@ymcaneo.ca 
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YMCA Markstay                                                                 705-853-1486 
Early Learning Child Care Centre                            fax: 705-675-8777        
7 Pioneer Street, East 
Markstay, ON 
P0M 2G0                                            Family Grouping and School Age       
OPEN                                                                          Infancy to 12 years 

 
Supervisor:                             Karen Jeffery 

karen.jeffery@ymcaneo.ca 
 
Designate:                   Leo Van Den Broek 

leonard.van-den-broek@ymcaneo.ca 

YMCA Redwood Acres                                                      705-698-3646 
School Age Program                                                  fax: 705-675-8777        
4625 Carl Street 
Hanmer, ON 
P3P 1X5                                                                    
OPEN                                                                                 3.8  to 12 years                                                            

 
Supervisor:                   Peggi-Jo Durocher                            

peggi-jo.durocher@ymcaneo.ca 
 
Designate:                       Cheyanne Elinsky                 

cheyanne.elinsky@ymcaneo.ca 

YMCA R.H.Murray                                                             705-929-3579 
School Age Program                                                  fax: 705-675-8777        
3 Henry Street 
Whitefish, ON 
P3C 4M1                                                                       
OPEN                                                                                 3.8  to 12 years                                                                          

 
Supervisor:                           Stacey Ranger 

stacey.ranger@ymcaneo.ca 
 
Designate:                            Julie Bertrand 

julie bertrand@ymcaneo.ca 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE and LEADERSHIP TEAM 

 
Child Care Registration and Billing 
Child, Youth, and Family Development 
186 Chippewa Street 
North Bay, ON P1B 6G2 
 
 

Lisa Sharpe Morin, Supervisor 
lisa.morin@ymcaneo.ca 
705-497-9622 ext. 227 
 
Lisa Cherry, Administrative Assistant 
lisa.cherry@ymcaneo.ca 
705-497-9622 ext. 229 
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YMCA of Northeastern Ontario 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE and LEADERSHIP TEAM 

 
Financial Reporting 
Child, Youth, and Family Development 
186 Chippewa Street 
North Bay, ON  
P1B 6G2 

 
Supervisor:  Michael Ballis 
michael.ballis@ymcaneo.ca 
 

Manager of 
Child, Youth, and Family Development 
140 Durham Street 
Sudbury, ON 
P3E 3M7 
Assistant Manager of 
Child, Youth and Family Development 
140 Durham Street 
Sudbury, ON 
P3E 3M7 

Barb Landriault 
barb.landriault@ymcaneo.ca 
705-688-7300 ext. 2126 
 
 
Peggi-Jo Durocher 
peggi-jo.durocher@ymcaneo.ca 
705-688-7300 ext. 2155/705-662-0675 
 

Program Integrity Specialist 
Child, Youth, and Family Development 
140 Durham Street 
Sudbury, ON 
P3E 3M7 

Sudbury/Manitoulin/Markstay:  
Samantha Rowbottom 
 
samantha.rowbottom@ymcaneo.ca 
705-688-7300 ext. 2155 

Manager, Recreational Day Camps & Community Development 
Nipissing, Parry Sound, Sudbury, Manitoulin, and Markstay Areas 
186 Chippewa Street 
North Bay, ON  
P1B 6G2 

Rob Groccia 
rob.groccia@ymcaneo.ca 
705-497-9622 ext. 222 
 

Vice President, 
Child, Youth, and Family Development 
186 Chippewa Street 
North Bay, ON  
P1B 6G2 

Jacqueline Grube 
jacqueline.grube@ymcaneo.ca 
705-497-9622 ext. 234 
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